Epidemiology Division
Central Office and
Field Surveillance Staff (FSS) Roster

Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Kelly Stevens, MS Physical | RSA Tower
Division Director 201 Monroe St, Ste 1470
Work 334-206-7934 Mailing | Montgomery, AL 36104
Fax 334-206-3734 PO Box 303017
Cell 334-850-0510 Montgomery, AL 36103-3017
Linc 1*635*913 Counties | State
Home 334-731-3030 Email kelly.stevens@adph.state.al.us
Other Personal Cell 256-454-5734
Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Tina Pippin, RN, BSN Physical | RSA Tower
Branch Manager 201 Monroe St, Ste 1470
Work 334-206-3983 Mailing | Montgomery, AL 36104
Fax 334-206-3734 PO Box 303017
Cell 334-239-6007 Montgomery, AL 36103-3017
Linc 1*635*4069 Counties | State
Home 334-283-2667 Email Tina.Pippin@adph.state.al.us
Other N/A
Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Cindy Lesinger Physical | RSA Tower
Epidemiology Consultant and 201 Monroe St, Ste 1450
Training Coordinator Mailing | Montgomery, AL 36104
Work 334-206-2018 PO Box 303017
Fax 334-206-3734 Montgomery, AL 36103-3017
Cell 334-414-1954 Counties | State
Linc N/A Email Cindy.Lesinger@adph.state.al.us
Home 334-514-0769
Other N/A
Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Chris Caldwell, RN Physical | RSA Tower
Quality Improvement 201 Monroe St, Ste 1450
Work 334-206-3914 Mailing | Montgomery, AL 36104
Fax 334-206-3734 PO Box 303017
Cell 334-850-6918 Montgomery, AL 36103-3017
Linc 1* 635*2519 Counties | State
Home N/A Email Chris.Caldwell@adph.state.al.us
Other Personal Cell 256-596-0936
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Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Rovetta Hanna Physical | RSA Tower

Surveillance Nurse Coordinator 201 Monroe St, Ste 1450
Work 334-206-5881 Mailing | Montgomery, AL 36104
Fax 334-2063734 PO Box 303017
Cell 334-850-1291 Montgomery, AL 36103-3017
Linc Counties | State
Home 334-727-5338 Email Rovetta.Hanna@adph.state.al.us
Other Personal Cell 334-467-0394
Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Rosalyn Wilks Physical | RSA Tower

Surveillance Nurse Coordinator 201 Monroe St, Ste 1450
Work 334-206-5956 Mailing | Montgomery, AL 36104
Fax 334-206-3734 PO Box 303017
Cell 334-850-1276 Montgomery, AL 36103-3017
Linc 1*635*13 Counties | State
Home 334-875-9607 Email Rosalyn.Wilks@adph.state.al.us
Other 334-327-0298
Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Nadine Crawford, RN Physical | RSA Tower

Infection Control Officer 201 Monroe St. Ste 1450
Work 334-206-5932 Mailing | Montgomery, Al. 36104
Fax 334-206-3734 PO Box 303017
Cell 334-850-5269 Montgomery, Al. 36103-3017
Linc 1*635*1783 Counties | State
Home 334-649-1645
Other Personal Cell 334-221-4409 Email Nadine.Crawford@adph.state.al.us
Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Dr. John Guarisco — Physical | RSA Tower

Environmental Toxicologist 201 Monroe St. Ste 1450
Work 334-206-5022 Mailing | Montgomery, al. 36104
Fax 334-206-3734 PO Box 303017
Cell 334-850-4319 Montgomery, Al. 36103-3017
Linc 1*635*1158
Home N/A Counties | State
Other Personal Cell 334-652-8545 Email John.Guarisco@adph.state.al.us
Location Central Office Base Montgomery
Name Dr. Dee Jones, - State Public Physical | RSA Tower

Health Veterinarian 201 Monroe St. Ste 1450
Work 334-206-2051 Mailing | Montgomery, Al. 36104
Fax 334-206-3734 PO Box 303017
Cell 334-850-7339 Montgomery, Al. 36103-3017
Linc 1*635*4063 Counties | State
Home 334-361-8301
Other Personal Cell 334-730-5714 Email Dee.Jones@adph.state.al.us
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Location PHA 1 Base Colbert

Name Karen Landers, MD Physical | 1000 Jackson Hwy Sheffield

Work 256-383-1231 Tuscumbia, AL 35660

Fax 256-383-8843 Mailing | PO Box 929

Cell 256-627-9596 Tuscumbia, AL 35674

Linc N/A Counties | PHA 1

Home 256-446-5746

Other Personal Cell 256-246-1714 Email Karen.Landers@adph.state.al.us

Location PHA 1 Base Colbert

Name Angie Bretherick, RN, BSN, MA, | Physical | 1000 Jackson Hwy Sheffield
CHES Tuscumbia, AL 35660

Work 256-389-3535 Mailing | PO Box 929

Fax 256-383-8843 Tuscumbia, AL 35674

Cell N/A Counties | PHA 1

Linc N/A

Home 256-757-9285 Email angela.bretherick@adph.state.al.us

Other Personal Cell 256-383-1231

Location PHA 1 Base Colbert

Name Ramona Hawkins, ASA Physical | 1000 Jackson Hwy Sheffield

Work 256-383-1231 Tuscumbia, AL 35660

Fax 256-383-8843 Mailing | PO Box 929

Cell N/A Tuscumbia, AL 35674

Linc N/A Counties | PHA 1

Home N/A

Other N/A Email Janet.Barzegari@adph.state.al.us

Location PHA 2 Base Madison

Name Debra Williams, MD Physical | 301 Max Luther Dr

Work 256-533-8676 Huntsville, Al. 35811

Fax 256-536-2084 Mailing

Cell N/A

Linc N/A Counties | Madison

Home N/A

Other Pager 256-603-0722 Email Debra.williams@adph.state.al.us

Location PHA 2 EP Coordinator Base Morgan

Name Mike Tyler Physical | 201 Gordon Drive SE

Work 256-340-2113 Decatur, AL35602

Fax 256-353-4432 Mailing | PO Box 1628

Cell 256-606-7046 Decatur, AL 35602

Linc Counties | PHA 2

Home

Other Email Michael.tyler@adph.state.al.us
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Location PHA 2 EP Nurse Base Morgan

Name Candece Adkins, RN, BSN Physical | 201 Gordon Drive SE

Work 256-301-6749 Decatur, AL35602

Fax 256-353-4432 Mailing | PO Box 1628

Cell 256-616-5614 Decatur, AL 35602

Linc N/A Counties | PHA 2

Home 931-244-6024

Other Personal Cell 256-340-2113 Email Candece.Adkins@adph.state.al.us

Location PHA 2 Base Morgan

Name Crystal Page, RN Physical | 201 Gordon Drive SE

Work 256-301-6708 Decatur, AL35602

Fax 256-353-4432 Mailing | PO Box 1628

Cell 256-260-5001 Decatur, AL 35602

Linc 1*635*1758 Counties | PHA 2

Home 256-350-0196

Other N/A Email mailto:Ginger.Letson@adph.state.al.us
Crystal.Page@adph.state.al.us

Location PHA 3 EP Coordinator Physical | 2350 Hargrove Rd East

Name Tommy Dockery Tuscaloosa, AL 35405

Work 205-554-4539 Mailing | PO Box 70190

Fax 205-556-2701 Tuscaloosa, AL 35407

Cell 205-361-5755 Base Tuscaloosa

Linc 635*1681 Counties | PHA 3

Home N/A

Other Main 205-554-4500 Email Tommy.Dockery@adph.state.al.us

Location PHA 3 Base Tuscaloosa

Name Brenda Bridges, RN Physical | 2350 Hargrove Rd East

Work 205-562-7019 Tuscaloosa, AL 35405

Fax 205-556-2701 Mailing | PO Box 70190

Cell 205-361-5775 Tuscaloosa, AL 35407

Linc 1*635*1686 Counties | PHA 3

Home 205-333-1677

Other Personal Cell 205-799-8557 Email Brenda.Bridges@adph.state.al.us

Location PHA 3 Base Tuscaloosa

Name Teresa Horton, ASA 11 Physical | 2350 Hargrove Rd East

Work 205-554-1299 Tuscaloosa, AL 35405

Fax 205-556-2701 Mailing | PO Box 70190

Cell 205-361-7148 Tuscaloosa, AL 35407

Linc 1*635*1773 Counties | Tuscaloosa, Bibb, Pickens, Greene,

Home 205-394-4677 Fayette, Lamar

Other Main 205-554-4500 Email Teresa.Horton@adph.state.al.us
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Location PHA 4 Base Jefferson

Name Stephanie Ayers-Millsap, MPH Physical | 1400 6TH Avenue South
Work 205-930-1458 Birmingham, AL 35233

Fax 205-930-1299 Mailing | PO Box 2648

Cell N/A Birmingham, AL 35202-2648
Linc N/A Counties | Jefferson

Home N/A Email Stephanie.Millsap@jcdh.org
Other Personal Cell 205-933-9110

Location PHA 4 Base Jefferson

Name Bridgette Kennedy, MPH Physical | 1400 6" Avenue South
Work 205-930-1455 Birmingham, AL 35233

Fax 205-930-1299 Mailing | PO Box 2648

Cell N/A Birmingham, AL 35202-2648
Linc N/A Counties | Jefferson

Home N/A Email Bridgette.Kennedy@jcdh.org
Other Personal Cell 205-933-9110

Location PHA 4 Base Jefferson

Name Addie Hightower, DIS Physical | 1400 6" Avenue South
Work 205-930-1574 Birmingham, AL 35233

Fax 205-930-1299 Mailing | PO Box 2648

Cell N/A Birmingham, AL 35202-2648
Linc N/A Counties | Jefferson

Home N/A Email Addie.Hightower@jcdh.org
Other Personal Cell 205-933-9110

Location PHA 4 Base Jefferson

Name Mary Hendking, DIS Physical | 1400 6™ Avenue South
Work 205-930-1439 Birmingham, AL 35233

Fax 205-930-1299 Mailing | PO Box 2648

Cell N/A Birmingham, AL 35202-2648
Linc N/A Counties | Jefferson

Home N/A Email Mary.Hendking@jcdh.org
Other Personal Cell 205-933-9110

Location PHA 4 Base Jefferson

Name Amidah Davis, ASA Physical | 1400 6™ Avenue South
Work 205-930-1440 Birmingham, AL 35233

Fax 205-930-1299 Mailing | PO Box 2648

Cell N/A Birmingham, AL 35202-2648
Linc N/A Counties | Jefferson

Home N/A Email Amidah.Davis@jcdh.org
Other Personal Cell 205-933-9110
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Location PHA 4 Base Jefferson

Name Defellus Dumas, DIS Physical | 1400 6" Avenue South

Work 205-930-1457 Birmingham, AL 35233

Fax 205-930-1299 Mailing | PO Box 2648

Cell N/A Birmingham, AL 35202-2648
Linc N/A Counties | Jefferson

Home N/A Email Defellus.dumas@jcdh.org
Other N/A

Location PHA 4 Base Jefferson

Name Nina Hassell, Epi Analyst Physical | 1400 6" Avenue South

Work 205-930-1497 Birmingham, AL 35233

Fax 205-930-1299 Mailing | PO Box 2648

Cell N/A Birmingham, AL 35202-2648
Linc N/A Counties | Jefferson

Home N/A Email Nina.hassell@jcdh.org

Other N/A

Location PHA 5 & 6 EP Coordinator Base Anniston

Name Robbie Coffman Stubbs BSN Physical | 3400 McClellan Blvd.

Work 256-237-1896 Anniston, Al. 36201

Fax 256-240-2615 Mailing | Same

Cell 256-846-1019

Linc 1*635*1702 Counties | PHA5 & 6

Home

Other Email RobbieCoffman/Calhoun/ADPH
Location PHAS Base Etowah

Name Angie Keener, ASA Physical | 709 East Broad St.

Work 256-549-7631 Gadsden, AL 35903

Fax 256-549-1579 Mailing | PO Box 8306

Cell 256-266-4072 Gadsden, AL 35903

Linc 1*635*145 Counties | Cherokee, Dekalb, Etowah, Blount,
Home N/A Shelby, St. Clair

Other N/A Email Angie.Keener@adph.state.al.us
Location PHAS Base Gadsden

Name Kibbra Cunningham, RN Physical | 709 East Broad St.

Work 256-569-8182 Gadsden, Al. 35903

Fax 256-543-0067 Mailing | PO Box 8306

Cell 256-563-0075 Gadsden, Al. 35901

Linc 1*635*232 Counties

Home 256-238-0563

Other Personal Cell 256-283-4049 Email Kibbra.Cunningham@adph.state.al.us
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Location PHA 6 Base Talladega

Name Kelly Haywood, RN Physical | 1004 South St E.

Work 256-315-4957 Talladega, AL 35160

Fax 256-315-4921 Mailing | POB 455

Cell 256-419-1170 Talladega, AL 35160

Linc 1*635*620 Counties | PHA 6

Home N/A

Other Personal Cell 256-276-1154 Email Kelly.Haywood@adph.state.al.us
Location PHA 7 EP Coordinator Base Marengo

Name Barbara Etheridge, RN Physical | 303 Industrial Dr

Work 334-295-1000 Linden, AL 36748

Fax 334-295-0006 Mailing | PO Box 480877

Cell 334-850-3736 Linden, AL 36748

Linc 635*1763 Counties | PHA 7

Home N/A

Other Personal Cell 334-341-2629 Email Barbara.Etheridge@adph.state.al.us
Location PHA 7 Base Marengo

Name Tina Norwood RN Physical | 303 Industrial Dr

Work 334-295-2420 Linden, AL 36748

Fax 334-295-1006 Mailing | PO Box 480877

Cell 334-422-1093 Linden, AL 36748

Linc 635*1178 Counties | PHA 7

Home 205-459-7264

Cell #2 Personal Cell 205-457-2668 Email Tina.Norwood@adph.state.al.us
Location PHA 8 EP Coordinator Base PHA 8 Office

Name Charles Gray Physical | 2500 Fairlane Drive Ste 200
Work 334-277-8464 Montgomery, Al. 36116

Fax 334-244-1592 Mailing | Same

Cell 334-850-5279

Linc 635*1764 Counties | PHA 8

Home

Cell #2 Email Charles.Gray@adph.state.al.us
Location PHA 8 EP Nurse Base PHA 8 Office

Name Mary Conway, RN Physical | 2500 Fairlane Dr., Ste 200
Work 334-277-8464 Mailing | Montgomery, AL 36116

Fax 334-244-1592 Same

Cell 334-850-7075

Linc 1*635*1778 Counties | PHA 8

Home N/A

Cell #2 Personal Cell 334-612-1733 Email Mary.Conway@adph.state.al.us
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Location PHA 8 Base PHA 8 Office
Name Patti Stadlberger RN, BSN Physical | 2500 Fairlane Dr., Ste 200
Work 334-277-8464 Opt.3 Mailing | Montgomery, AL 36116
Fax 334-244-1592 Same
Cell 334-850-2716
Linc 635*392 Counties | PHA 8
Home 334-365-4922
Other Personal Cell 334-315-0391 Email Patti.stadlberger/Autauga/ADPH
Location PHA 9 EP Nurse Base Baldwin
Name Kelly Singleton, BSN, RN Physical | 105 West 3" St Annex IV
Work 251-937-5859 Bay Minette, AL 36507
Fax 251-937-7238 Mailing | 312 Courthouse Square Ste 31
Cell 251-424-8267 Bay Minette, AL 36507
Linc 1*635*4731 Counties | Baldwin, Butler, Clarke, Conecuh,
Home N/A Covington, Monroe, Escambia,
Other Personal Cell 251-786-0211 Washington

Email Kelly.Singleton@adph.state.al.us
Location PHA9 Base Baldwin
Name Jessica Wade, ASA Physical | 105 West 3" St Annex IV
Work 251-937-5859 Bay Minette, AL 36507
Fax 251-937-7238 Mailing | 312 Courthouse Square Ste 31
Cell 251.238.0025 Bay Minette, AL 36507
Linc *10625 Counties | Baldwin, Butler, Clarke,
Home 000-000-00-0000 Conecuh, Covington, Monroe,
Other 000-000-00-0000 Escambia, Washington

Email Jessica.Wade@adph.state.al.us
Location PHA9 Base Baldwin
Name Dnene Johnson, RN Physical | 105 west 3 St Annex IV
Work 251-937-5859 Bay Minette, AL 36507
Fax 251-937-7238 312 Courthouse Square Ste 31
Cell 251-424-0083 Mailing | Bay Minette, AL 36507
Linc 1*635*4458 Counties | Baldwin, Butler, Clarke, Conecuh,
Home 251-937-7629 Covington, Monroe, Escambia, &
Other Personal Cell 251-454-2150 Washington

Email Dnene.Johnson@adph.state.al.us
Location PHA 9 EP Coordinator Base Baldwin
Name Teresa Porter, RN Physical | 105 west 3" St Annex IV
Work 251-937-5859 Bay Minette, AL 36507
Fax 251-937-7238 Mailing | 312 Courthouse Square Ste 31
Cell 251-424-0160 Bay Minette, AL 36507
Linc 1631 Counties | Baldwin, Butler, Clarke, Conecuh,
Home 251-945-1701 Covington, Monroe, Escambia,
Other Personal Cell 251-978-3019 Washington

Email Teresa.Porter@adph.state.al.us
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Location PHA 10 Base Henry
Name Catherine Person, RN Physical | 2 Cable St
Work 334-693-9716 Headland, AL 36345
Fax 334-693-3010 Mailing | Same
Cell 334-239-1270 Counties | Dale, Geneva, Henry & Houston
Linc Home Cell | 1*635*3635 Email Catherine.Person@adph.state.al.us
#2 334-794-8445
N/A
Location PHA 10 EP Nurse Base Henry
Name Peggy Williams, RN Physical | 2 Cable St
Work 334-693-9716 Headland, AL 36345
Fax 334-693-3010 Mailing | Same
Cell 334-575-1006 Counties | Barbour, Coffee, Crenshaw,
Linc 1*635*169 Pike
Home 334-372-0991 Email Peggy.Williams@adph.state.al.us
Other Personal Cell 334-482-1315
Location PHA 10 Base Henry
Name Deborah Coxson, ASA Physical | 2 Cable St
Work 334-693-9716 Headland, AL 36345
Fax 334-693-3010 Mailing | Same
Cell 334-239-1268 Barbour, Coffee, Crenshaw, Dale,
Linc 1*635*3633 Counties | Geneva, Henry, Houston, Pike
Home 334-585-2050 Email Deborah.Coxson@adph.state.al.us
Cell #2 Personal Cell 334-792-9070
Location PHA 11 EP Coordinator Base Mobile Co.
Name Raffias Redmon Physical
Work 251-690-8164
Fax Mailing
Cell
Linc Counties
Home Email
Cell #2
Location PHA 11 Base Mobile
Name Cheryl Lahrs, RN, BSN Physical | 251 North Bayou St
Work 251-690-8175 Mobile, AL 36603
Fax 251-690-8976 Mailing | PO Box 2867
Cell N/A Mobile, AL 36652
Linc N/A Counties | Mobile
Home 251-404-7483 Email CLahrs@mobilecountyhealth.org
Other Personal Cell 251-404-7483

Central Office and FSS Roster, 6-12-13




Location PHA 11 Base Mobile

Name Rebecca(Becky) Dixon, RN Physical | 251 North Bayou St
Work 251-690-8816 or 251-690-8884 Mobile, AL 36603
Fax 251-694-3952 Mailing | PO Box 2867

Cell 251-610-4711 Mobile, AL 36652
Linc N/A Counties | Mobile

Home 251-649-3622 Email rdixon@mobilecountyhelath.org
Location PHA 11 EP Director Base Mobile

Name Monica Knight Physical | 251 North Bayou St
Work 251-690-8135 Mobile, AL 36603
Fax 251-690-8953 Mailing | PO Box 2867

Cell 251-370-2213 Mobile, AL 36652
Linc N/A Counties | Mobile

Home 251-454-7594 Email MKnight@mobilecountyhealth.org
Other N/A

Location PHA 11 EP Nurse Base Mobile

Name Peggy Evans RN Physical | 251 North Bayou St
Work Mobile, AL 36603
Fax Mailing | PO Box 2867

Cell Mobile, AL 36652
Linc Counties | Mobile

Home Email

Other
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